
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MACE, TRACY LYNN 1 13000257F 02/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MADDENS, JOHN RUSSELL 2 13000084F 01/18/2013

MANSFIELD, KABRECIA NICOLE 3 13000286F 02/16/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MARSHALL, JAMIE DENEEN 4 12001648F 10/07/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

MARTIN, ALDOLPHUS LEON 5 13000287F 02/16/2013 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

MARTINSON, ASHLEY MAE 6 13000340F 02/22/2013

MASON, ROBERT FLOYD 7 12000560F 04/07/2012

MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE 8 12001697F 10/15/2012

MATSINGER, TODD MICHAEL 9 13000212F 02/07/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MAY, JEFFREY DEAN 10 13000076F 01/22/2013 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

MAY, TIFFANY DIANN 11 13000213F 02/06/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MCMULLEN, DAVID ANTHONY 12 12000977F 01/18/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MCNABOE, MARK LAURIE 13 13000347F 02/23/2013 POWELL, MICHAEL G

MCSTAY, ASHLEY MICHELLE 14 13000250F 02/11/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MENDEZ, DAVID TRINIDAD 15 13000360F 02/25/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MERCIER, TIMOTHY JAY JR 16 13000280F 02/14/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000281F 02/15/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MILLER, GREGORY ALLAN 17 13000330F 02/21/2013 BOGLE, TAUNA R

MIRILES, JOSE JR 18 13000317F 02/19/2013

MONROE, DAVID TEREFUS 19 13000306F 02/14/2013

MOON, JULIE MARIE 20 12000715F 04/30/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

MOORE, CINDY LOU 21 13000337F 02/21/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MOORE, OLIVIA 22 11002295F 12/14/2011

MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE 23 12001273F 08/03/2012 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

13000075F 01/30/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

13000176F 02/01/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MORRISON, JEFFERY ALLAN 24 13000151F 01/29/2013 OONK, TOBY A
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MORROBEL, VLADIMIR 25 13000343F 02/23/2013 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH 26 13000077F 01/15/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MURPHY, NICHOLAS MICHAEL 27 13000152F 01/28/2013 OONK, TOBY A

NADLER, WILLIAM KEITH 28 13000028F 01/17/2013 OONK, TOBY A

NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES 29 13000234F 02/07/2013 OONK, TOBY A

NUNEZ, JOAN MAUREEN 30 12000824F 05/18/2012 OONK, TOBY A

ODELL, HOWARD JAMES 31 13000008F 01/01/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

OLSON, JENNIFER LYN 32 10000635F 04/11/2010 LEE, SHAKIRA

OLSON, JOHN RICHARD 33 07001985F 11/05/2007 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

13000123F 01/26/2013 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN 34 13000348F 02/24/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

PALMER, NEAL EDWARD 35 13000264F 02/10/2013

PARAGIN, EMMA RAE 36 13000318F 02/20/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PARKS, LAVAR DONTA 37 13000288F 02/17/2013

PERCIVAL, BRAD MARLON 38 12001866F 11/16/2012 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

PEREZ, GABRIEL ANTONIO 39 13000273F 02/14/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE 40 13000039F 01/09/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PLATT, COREY ARKEE 41 13000192F 02/06/2013

13000193F 02/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000195F 02/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000196F 02/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

POPIVICH, JAMES ANTHONY 42 13000307F 02/14/2013

PORTER, JOHN ROBERT III 43 11000567F 03/21/2011 DESISTO, MARK C

PORTER, KAYLA TAI 44 13000086F 01/18/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000087F 01/18/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

POSTLETHWAIT, FENESHIA CATRELL 45 13000219F 02/06/2013

PREVOST, ANTHONY ANTWAINE 46 11001139F 06/11/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

PTOMY, COURTNEY D 47 13000021F LOHN, LESLIE

QUEIOR, KYLE ROBERT 48
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05000696F 05/19/2005 LEE, SHAKIRA

QUINTANA, RAYMOND 49 13000341F 02/23/2013 CORDELL, SPENCER A

QUINTANA, RAYMOND 49 13000362F 02/23/2013 WALLACE, DENNIS R

RAMIREZ, EDDIE JOE 50 13000215F 02/07/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RANDLE, PAULINE ELAINE 51 13000338F 02/22/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RASMUSSEN, HEATHER MARIE 52 13000263F 02/10/2013

RAY, AMANDA LEIGH 53 12001404F 08/25/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

REIBELING, GREGORY THOMAS 54 11002229F 12/05/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

REYES, AMILCA AYALA 55 13000172F 01/31/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

RICE, ALYSHA DAWN 56 12000857F 05/22/2012

RICHARDSON, FAITH TILLIS 57 13000183F 01/30/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RICHARDSON, TOMMY GENE 58 10001076F 06/30/2010 LUCAS, JASON M

10001101F 07/07/2010 LUCAS, JASON M

RITCHIE, CARL WAYNE 59 13000242F 02/09/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER JAMES 60 12002078F 01/16/2013 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

RODRIGUEZ, JORDAN NATHANIEL 61 13000237F 02/06/2013 CALVO, JOSE L

ROGERS, RODNEY DEWAYNE 62 13000173F 01/31/2013

13000320F 02/19/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000321F 02/19/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000322F 02/19/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROMERO, DILIA MERCEDES 63 13000111F 01/24/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

ROTH, NOAH JOHN 64 13000258F 02/14/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RULE, BRET ALEXANDER 65 13000128F 01/26/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SABATINI, HEATHER LEIGH 66 11001027F 05/25/2011

SAWYER, RACHEAL MICHELLE 67 13000102F 01/23/2013

SAYLOR, JOSEPH NELSON 68 13000232F 02/08/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SBARBORI, JOYCE ANN 69 13000315F 02/20/2013 HANAOKA, LOUISE

SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN 70 13000311F 02/19/2013 RUHL, RICHARD

SCHMUCKER, WILLIAM DAVID 71
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13000291F 02/17/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCHWARTZ, SPENCER LEXINGTON 72 13000299F 02/19/2013 BURNS, MICHAEL

SCULLY, ERIC 73 11000253F 02/08/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

11000254F 02/08/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

SEARS, RICHELLE LIANE CHRISTINE 74 08000251F 02/20/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

08000252F 02/20/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

08000553F 05/19/2007 DESISTO, MARK C

08000713F 04/30/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

SEE, MICHAEL RAY 75 13000139F 01/27/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SENAT, JETHRO KIS 76 13000200F 02/06/2013

13000201F 02/06/2013

13000203F 02/06/2013

13000205F 02/06/2013

SESSIONS, JOHN HANSELL 77 13000278F 02/15/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

SHAFFER, WILLIAM B 78 13000217F 02/07/2013

SHELTON, TERESA JEANETTE 79 13000214F 02/06/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SHINGLE, EDWARD ANDREW 80 13000259F 02/14/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SILLS, ERIK SEAN 81 10001457F 08/24/2010 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

10001582F 09/08/2010 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

SIMONE, MICHAEL AARRON 82 13000375F 02/28/2013

SINGLETON, ROBERT ALAN 83 13000112F 01/24/2013 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

SMITH, JENNIFER NICHOLE 84 13000206F 02/05/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SMITH, RICHARD ALAN 85 12001048F 06/25/2012

13000345F 02/24/2013

SMITH, TERRY LONARIS 86 13000127F 01/26/2013 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL JR 87 13000267F 02/13/2013

SNYDER, CHRISTOPHER LEE 88 13000073F 01/16/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SONATORE, DEREK MICHAEL 89 13000154F 01/29/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

STAIANO, DEBORAH A 90
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13000097F 02/03/2013 MACK, KERRY E

STAPLES, CHRISTOPHER EWELL 91 13000342F 02/23/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STRIGGLES, CAMERON DEMETARY 92 12001791F 01/30/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STUART, CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL 93 12000794F 05/11/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE 94 11002024F 07/02/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

11002025F 07/02/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

SUSHIL, SAVANNAH LEE 95 13000297F 02/18/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SUTTON, ANGELA DENISE 96 13000101F 01/23/2013

SWIFT, MICHAEL FREEMAN 97 12000852F 05/23/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM 98 12001960F 12/05/2012 GILLIAM, MARTIN C

TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR 99 13000085F 01/18/2013 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

TEMPLETON, MARK WAYNE 100 13000125F 01/26/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY 101 11002002F 10/24/2011 DESISTO, MARK C

THOMSON, TEAL LEE 102 13000373F 02/27/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

THURMAN, MELODY NICOLE 103 12001924F 02/23/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

TREVINO, CHRISTOPHER OMAR 104 13000069F 01/16/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN 105 13000249F 02/09/2013

TYREE, DAREN JAMES 106 13000231F 02/08/2013

VILLATTE, ANDRE DAVID 107 13000184F 01/31/2013

WALLACE, DENIQUA SHARICE 108 11002039F 11/01/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000655F 04/20/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

WALSH, DAVID MICHAEL 109 13000261F 02/10/2013 POWELL, MICHAEL G

WALTERS, ANGELA MAE 110 13000349F 02/23/2013

WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN 111 13000319F 02/19/2013 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

WARNER, RAYMOND LEROY 112 12000931F 06/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12000932F 06/06/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12000933F 06/06/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WARNOCK, TIMOTHY MICHAEL 113 13000251F 02/11/2013

WATKINS, ROSA LEE 114
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13000238F 02/06/2013

WELBOURNE, MATTHEW KENT 115 13000088F 01/20/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WHITTAKER, COLLIN DEVON 116 13000113F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLEKE, JESSIE DEAN 117 13000207F 02/05/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN 118 13000104F 01/19/2013

WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT 119 13000122F 01/21/2013

WILLIAMS, KELLY ANNE 120 13000114F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000115F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000116F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

13000117F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE 121 13000252F 02/11/2013

13000253F 02/11/2013

WILLIS, ANTHONY JEAN 122 13000160F 01/31/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

13000161F 01/31/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

13000162F 01/31/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

13000163F 01/31/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM 123 12001957F 12/05/2012 SMITH, STEVEN E

WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN 124 13000246F 02/09/2013

WOLF, BRIAN KEITH 125 13000186F 02/05/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WOLFE, MATTHEW JOHN 126 13000247F 02/09/2013 GOLDMAN, JASON B

WOLFF, ROBERT PAUL 127 13000124F 01/26/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WONG, STEVEN MICHAEL 128 07000696F 05/05/2007 WEINBERG, SCOTT

07000699F 05/05/2007 WEINBERG, SCOTT

WOOD, RLLAN BENTON 129 13000300F 02/19/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WOODS, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN 130 11000831F 04/28/2011

WOOTEN, COLBY WARD 131 12000261F 02/17/2012 PECK, ANTOINETTE M

WRIGHT, CURTIS WILLIAM 132 12000956F 06/10/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

YARNELL, CHARLES HARRY 133 13000182F 02/04/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

YOUNG, HOLLY CHRISTINE 134



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

12001097F 07/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

13000277F 02/15/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000292F 02/18/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000293F 02/18/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000294F 02/18/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

ZOBEL, ROBERT ANDREW 135 13000361F 02/25/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC
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 1 MACE, TRACY LYNN

13000257F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1302007963 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001302007963 FILED02/27/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/14/1980DOB:

AKA: MACE, TRACI LYNN 

 2 MADDENS, JOHN RUSSELL

13000084F No 01/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/12/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 2 FALSE VERIFY  OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY <$3001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 4 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 2 MADDENS, JOHN RUSSELL - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/26/1984DOB:

 3 MANSFIELD, KABRECIA NICOLE

13000286F No 02/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/10/13 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 INTRODUCTION,POSSESSION CONTRABAND CORR FACILITY $2,500.00 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/29/1979DOB:

 4 MARSHALL, JAMIE DENEEN

12001648F No 10/07/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/31/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE1210002371 FILED10/16/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302013701    ReArrest Date    02/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE52751009 FILED10/16/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302013701    ReArrest Date    02/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 4 MARSHALL, JAMIE DENEEN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/04/1991DOB:

 5 MARTIN, ALDOLPHUS LEON

13000287F No 02/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/10/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302009884 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302009884 FILED03/05/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/15/1964DOB:

 6 MARTINSON, ASHLEY MAE

13000340F No 02/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/16/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION $500.00 1302012282 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1302012282 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 6 MARTINSON, ASHLEY MAE - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/11/1986DOB:

 7 MASON, ROBERT FLOYD

12000560F Yes 04/07/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/29/12

 1 TRESPASS ON PROP OTHER STRUCTURE/CONV WITH COMM1204003804 FILED04/26/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    28807021    ReArrest Date    01/28/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 LOITERING OR PROWLING1204003804 FILED04/26/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    28807021    ReArrest Date    01/28/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/12/1963DOB:

 8 MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE

12001697F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 8 MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001697F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1210008218OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210008218OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008218OCA#

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR $13,500.00 OCA#

$13,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/14/1980DOB:

 9 MATSINGER, TODD MICHAEL

13000212F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 9 MATSINGER, TODD MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000212F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 2 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 3 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 4 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 5 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 6 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 7 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 8 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 9 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 10 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 11 GRAND THEFT-PROPERTY VALUE $20K> BUT LT $100K1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/22/1973DOB:

 10 MAY, JEFFREY DEAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 10 MAY, JEFFREY DEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000076F No 01/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/16/13 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY $50,000.00 1301010124 FILED02/15/13OCA#

$50,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/07/1977DOB:

 11 MAY, TIFFANY DIANN

13000213F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1302003653OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,500.00 1302003653OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1302003653OCA#

$6,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/21/1987DOB:

 12 MCMULLEN, DAVID ANTHONY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 8

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 12 MCMULLEN, DAVID ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

12000977F No 01/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/12/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEXUAL OFFENDER1205019387 FILED02/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 03/12/1967DOB:

 13 MCNABOE, MARK LAURIE

13000347F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13

PRIVATE

POWELL, MICHAEL G

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302013635 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302013635 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/07/1992DOB:

 14 MCSTAY, ASHLEY MICHELLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 9

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 14 MCSTAY, ASHLEY MICHELLE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000250F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1302002958OCA#

 2 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1302002958OCA#

 3 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302002958OCA#

 4 GIVE FALSE/ALTERED ID OR FALSE OWNERSHIP TO SECOND1302002958OCA#

 5 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001302002958OCA#

 6 GIVE FALSE/ALTERED ID OR FALSE OWNERSHIP TO SECOND1302002958OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/20/1986DOB:

 15 MENDEZ, DAVID TRINIDAD

13000360F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 10

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 15 MENDEZ, DAVID TRINIDAD - - -     Continued    - - -

13000360F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302014783 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1302014783 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302014783 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 4 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV $500.00 1302014783 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/03/1983DOB:

 16 MERCIER, TIMOTHY JAY JR

13000280F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001300364 FILED03/04/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 11

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 16 MERCIER, TIMOTHY JAY JR - - -     Continued    - - -

13000281F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1300363 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 FLEE OR ELUDE A P.O W/LIGHTS/SIREN W/WANT DISREGRD1300636 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 FALSE INFO TO LEO DURING INVESTIGATION1300363 FILED03/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 12/04/1989DOB:

 17 MILLER, GREGORY ALLAN

13000330F No 02/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/15/13 BOGLE, TAUNA R

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302012017 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302012017 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/22/1958DOB:

 18 MIRILES, JOSE JR

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 12

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 18 MIRILES, JOSE JR - - -     Continued    - - -

13000317F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $7,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $2,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 4 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$12,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/21/1971DOB:

 19 MONROE, DAVID TEREFUS

13000306F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1302008225 FILED03/04/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/29/1963DOB:

 20 MOON, JULIE MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 13

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 20 MOON, JULIE MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000715F No 04/30/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/22/12 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $10,000.00 1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212014959    ReArrest Date    01/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212014959    ReArrest Date    01/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212014959    ReArrest Date    01/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 PROSTITUTION1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212014959    ReArrest Date    01/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/03/1985DOB:

 21 MOORE, CINDY LOU

13000337F No 02/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/15/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1201018244 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1201018244 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1201018244 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$8,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 14

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 21 MOORE, CINDY LOU - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/18/1967DOB:

 22 MOORE, OLIVIA

11002295F Yes 12/14/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/06/12

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1109010517 FILED12/21/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    69246004    ReArrest Date    02/16/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1109010517 NOLLE PROSEQUI12/21/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    69246004    ReArrest Date    02/16/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1109010517 NOLLE PROSEQUI12/21/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    69246004    ReArrest Date    02/16/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/13/1975DOB:

 23 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE

12001273F No 08/03/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/25/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 23 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001273F No 08/03/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/25/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208000751 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1208000751 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208000751 FILED11/19/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000075F No 01/30/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/24/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON OFFICER, ETC1301010124 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCEFILED02/27/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000176F No 02/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/26/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FLEE OR ELUDE A P.O W/LIGHTS/SIREN W/WANT DISREGRD1301010511 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 23 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 11/10/1990DOB:

 24 MORRISON, JEFFERY ALLAN

13000151F No 01/29/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE WHILE OCCUPIED1301017025 FILED02/15/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1301017025 FILED02/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/23/1988DOB:

 25 MORROBEL, VLADIMIR

13000343F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 25 MORROBEL, VLADIMIR - - -     Continued    - - -

13000343F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT $7,500.00 1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$13,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/12/1988DOB:

 26 MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH

13000077F No 01/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/09/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1212012181 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1212012181 FILED02/20/13OCA#

$6,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/09/1977DOB:

AKA: MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH 

AKA: MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH JR

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 27 MURPHY, NICHOLAS MICHAEL

13000152F No 01/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1301017601OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/18/1988DOB:

 28 NADLER, WILLIAM KEITH

13000028F No 01/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/11/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $25,000.00 1207006329 FILED01/31/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $20,000.00 1207006329 FILED01/31/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $10,000.00 1207006329 FILED01/31/13OCA#

$55,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/22/1969DOB:

 29 NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 19

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 29 NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES - - -     Continued    - - -

13000234F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1302004043 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 2 FALSE IMPRISONMENTFILED03/04/13OCA#

 3 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $7,500.00 1302004043 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

03/04/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/29/1985DOB:

 30 NUNEZ, JOAN MAUREEN

12000824F No 05/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/09/12 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTTARRESTED LEE CO. 1/30/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1205010262 FILED05/25/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1205010262 FILED05/25/12OCA#

 3 PROSTITUTIONFILED05/25/12OCA#

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAROCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 30 NUNEZ, JOAN MAUREEN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/11/1992DOB:

 31 ODELL, HOWARD JAMES

13000008F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 ACCIDENT-LEAVE SCENE W/O GIVING AID-DEATH/INJURY $2,500.00 1301000292OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/15/1942DOB:

 32 OLSON, JENNIFER LYN

10000635F Yes 04/11/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/01/2013  1:30 PM

10/03/10 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $10,000.00 10048327 FILED05/20/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    62848014    ReArrest Date    07/11/2011                VOP/VOCC

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/27/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 33 OLSON, JOHN RICHARD

07001985F No 11/05/07CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/28/08 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

 1 DUI/SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER7021494 FILED11/02/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301015650    ReArrest Date    01/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000123F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/20/13 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1301015650 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301015650 FILED02/05/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 05/27/1980DOB:

 34 ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN

13000348F No 02/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/18/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

STARK, MARTIN P

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 34 ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000348F No 02/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/18/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM $2,500.00 1302014055 FILED03/01/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/22/1980DOB:

 35 PALMER, NEAL EDWARD

13000264F No 02/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/04/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIAORIGINALLY SET FOR WRONG ARR DATE, WRONG JUDGE

 1 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD $2,500.00 1302004711 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/16/1987DOB:

 36 PARAGIN, EMMA RAE

13000318F No 02/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 23

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 36 PARAGIN, EMMA RAE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000318F No 02/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 THROWING DEADLY MISSILE INTO DWELLING1302011842 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEFFILED03/05/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/19/1991DOB:

 37 PARKS, LAVAR DONTA

13000288F No 02/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/11/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $7,500.00 1300389 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/30/1977DOB:

 38 PERCIVAL, BRAD MARLON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 24

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 38 PERCIVAL, BRAD MARLON - - -     Continued    - - -

12001866F No 11/16/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/10/13 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

SIMPSON, RICHARD

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 1211008441 FILED12/07/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH FIREARM $25,000.00 1211008441 FILED12/07/12OCA#

 3 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1302012996OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/03/1994DOB:

 39 PEREZ, GABRIEL ANTONIO

13000273F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS1300366 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 2 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS1300366 FILED03/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/13/1994DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 25

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 40 PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE

13000039F No 01/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/03/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB $2,500.00 1301004727OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004727OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/11/1991DOB:

 41 PLATT, COREY ARKEE

13000192F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302002948 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302002948 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302002948 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 41 PLATT, COREY ARKEE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000193F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301013947 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 2 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT1301013947 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301013947 FILED02/21/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000195F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1302002115 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 2 ATT. SALE/DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE1302002115 FILED02/21/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000196F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 27

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 41 PLATT, COREY ARKEE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000196F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301008670 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 2 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT1301008670 FILED02/21/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 4 03/28/1976DOB:

 42 POPIVICH, JAMES ANTHONY

13000307F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302008158 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302008158 FILED02/22/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/28/1987DOB:

 43 PORTER, JOHN ROBERT III

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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DEFENDANT

ARR
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 43 PORTER, JOHN ROBERT III - - -     Continued    - - -

11000567F No 03/21/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/12/11 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1103012149 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    54717005    ReArrest Date    09/22/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1103012149 FILED04/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    54717005    ReArrest Date    09/22/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1103012149 FILED04/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    54717005    ReArrest Date    09/22/2012                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/04/1987DOB:

 44 PORTER, KAYLA TAI

13000086F No 01/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/12/13 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY1301011405 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301011405 FILED02/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 44 PORTER, KAYLA TAI - - -     Continued    - - -

13000087F No 01/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/12/13 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 3 FALSE VERIFY  OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY <$3001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 4 FALSE VERIFY  OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY <$3001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 5 FALSE VERIFY  OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY <$3001301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 7 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 8 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301005235 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 9 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 NOLLE PROSEQUI02/04/13OCA#

 10 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005235 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 08/26/1991DOB:

 45 POSTLETHWAIT, FENESHIA CATRELL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 45 POSTLETHWAIT, FENESHIA CATRELL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000219F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 4 ATTACH REGISTRATION LICENSE PLATE NOT ASSIGNED $500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/07/1973DOB:

 46 PREVOST, ANTHONY ANTWAINE

11001139F Yes 06/11/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/29/2013  8:30 AM

12/03/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB1106005397 FILED06/24/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302013798    ReArrest Date    02/23/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1106005397 NOLLE PROSEQUI06/24/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302013798    ReArrest Date    02/23/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1106005397 FILED06/24/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302013798    ReArrest Date    02/23/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/03/1987DOB:

 47 PTOMY, COURTNEY D

13000021F NoCRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 LEWD OR LASC EXHIBITION IN PRES CORR FAC EMP12-4-4938 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 03/19/1992DOB:

 48 QUEIOR, KYLE ROBERT

05000696F No 05/19/05CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/10/05 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 COMMIT SECOND DEGREE ARSON OF STRUCTURE5011131 FILED06/20/05OCA#

VOP OCA#    7011776    ReArrest Date    06/05/2007                VOP/VOCC

 2 COMMIT SECOND DEGREE ARSON OF STRUCTURE5011131 FILED06/20/05OCA#

VOP OCA#    7011776    ReArrest Date    06/05/2007                VOP/VOCC

 3 COMMIT SECOND DEGREE ARSON OF STRUCTURE5011131 FILED06/20/05OCA#

VOP OCA#    7011776    ReArrest Date    06/05/2007                VOP/VOCC

 4 COMMIT SECOND DEGREE ARSON OF STRUCTURE5011131 FILED06/20/05OCA#

VOP OCA#    7011776    ReArrest Date    06/05/2007                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/04/1987DOB:

 49 QUINTANA, RAYMOND

13000341F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 CORDELL, SPENCER A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNLAWFULLY $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 3 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 5 LEASE/RENT/POSS PLACE W/KNOWLEDGE1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

$76,500.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/29/1951DOB:

 49 QUINTANA, RAYMOND

13000362F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 49 QUINTANA, RAYMOND - - -     Continued    - - -

13000362F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNLAWFULLY $5,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

$11,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/28/1982DOB:

 50 RAMIREZ, EDDIE JOE

13000215F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HEDVICEK, MARTINA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301014582 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301014582 FILED03/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/28/1975DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 51 RANDLE, PAULINE ELAINE

13000338F No 02/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/16/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302013054 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1302013054 FILED03/20/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/28/1978DOB:

 52 RASMUSSEN, HEATHER MARIE

13000263F No 02/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/04/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302005072 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302005072 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302005072 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302005072 FILED02/19/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/23/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 53 RAY, AMANDA LEIGH

12001404F No 08/25/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/16/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS1208015821 NOLLE PROSEQUI09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208015821 NOLLE PROSEQUI09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208015821 NOLLE PROSEQUI09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1208015821 FILED09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208015821 FILED09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 6 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208015821 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 7 CHILD ABUSE NEGLECT1208015821 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1302002689    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/26/1988DOB:

 54 REIBELING, GREGORY THOMAS

11002229F No 12/05/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/18/2013  9:00 AM

05/28/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 54 REIBELING, GREGORY THOMAS - - -     Continued    - - -

11002229F No 12/05/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/18/2013  9:00 AM

05/28/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001111008314 FILED01/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    57176007    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1111008314 FILED01/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    57176007    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1111008314 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

01/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    57176007    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1111008314 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

01/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    57176007    ReArrest Date    02/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/04/1986DOB:

 55 REYES, AMILCA AYALA

13000172F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/25/2013  1:30 PM

07/25/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BATTERY BY PERSON DETAINED IN PRISON OR JAIL FACIL1301019678 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/25/1971DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 37

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 56 RICE, ALYSHA DAWN

12000857F No 05/22/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/13/12

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV1205013108 FILED10/11/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION1205013108 NOLLE PROSEQUI10/11/12OCA#

 3 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN1205013108 NOLLE PROSEQUI10/11/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/26/1979DOB:

 57 RICHARDSON, FAITH TILLIS

13000183F No 01/30/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

 2 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

 3 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/31/1976DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 38

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 58 RICHARDSON, TOMMY GENE

10001076F Yes 06/30/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/22/10 LUCAS, JASON M

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLENFILED08/06/10OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $300FILED08/06/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

10001101F Yes 07/07/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 12/29/10 LUCAS, JASON M

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLENFILED08/06/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1205006134    ReArrest Date    05/11/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $300FILED08/06/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1205006134    ReArrest Date    05/11/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 05/11/1989DOB:

 59 RITCHIE, CARL WAYNE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 39

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 59 RITCHIE, CARL WAYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000242F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT/BATTERY UPON PERSON1302005235 FILED02/21/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1302005235 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/25/1975DOB:

 60 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER JAMES

12002078F No 01/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

 1 SEX BATTERY BY OVER 18YRS VICTIM L/T 12YRS1209007471 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/05/1958DOB:

 61 RODRIGUEZ, JORDAN NATHANIEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 61 RODRIGUEZ, JORDAN NATHANIEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000237F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 CALVO, JOSE L

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 2013020387 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 2013020387 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 3 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE $2,500.00 2013020387 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 4 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICERFILED03/04/13OCA#

$4,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE AT PRETRIAL 

CONFERENCES HEARINGS AND MOTIONS AND 

AUTHORIZATION FOR CONTINUANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/29/1992DOB:

 62 ROGERS, RODNEY DEWAYNE

13000173F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301019562 FILED02/02/13OCA#

 2 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB1301019562 FILED02/02/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301019562 FILED02/02/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 41

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 62 ROGERS, RODNEY DEWAYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000320F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/13/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301005985 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301005985 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301005985 FILED03/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000321F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 08/13/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301018578 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301018578 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301018578 FILED03/12/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 42

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 62 ROGERS, RODNEY DEWAYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000322F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 08/13/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1212010301 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212010301 FILED03/12/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 4 11/25/1970DOB:

 63 ROMERO, DILIA MERCEDES

13000111F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 COMMIT FIRST DEGREE ARSON OF OCCUPIED DWELLING1301007332 FILED02/13/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/07/1962DOB:

 64 ROTH, NOAH JOHN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 64 ROTH, NOAH JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000258F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1302008286 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/28/1974DOB:

 65 RULE, BRET ALEXANDER

13000128F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 1301015730OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 1301015730OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301015730OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/03/1983DOB:

 66 SABATINI, HEATHER LEIGH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 44

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 66 SABATINI, HEATHER LEIGH - - -     Continued    - - -

11001027F Yes 05/25/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/16/11

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1105013815 FILED06/21/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301016024    ReArrest Date    01/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/06/1982DOB:

 67 SAWYER, RACHEAL MICHELLE

13000102F No 01/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/17/13

 1 ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED BATTERY $20,000.00 1301014431OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/30/1993DOB:

AKA: SAWYER, RACHAEL M 

AKA: SAWYER, RACHEL MICHELLE 

 68 SAYLOR, JOSEPH NELSON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 45

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 68 SAYLOR, JOSEPH NELSON - - -     Continued    - - -

13000232F No 02/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001302004222 FILED02/19/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/26/1987DOB:

 69 SBARBORI, JOYCE ANN

13000315F No 02/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/14/13 HANAOKA, LOUISE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1302011782 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $2,000.00 1302011782 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$7,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1957DOB:

 70 SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 70 SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000311F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 RUHL, RICHARD

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1302008239 FILED03/08/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/26/1992DOB:

 71 SCHMUCKER, WILLIAM DAVID

13000291F No 02/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/11/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1302010247OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1302010247OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302010247OCA#

$8,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/04/1966DOB:

 72 SCHWARTZ, SPENCER LEXINGTON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 72 SCHWARTZ, SPENCER LEXINGTON - - -     Continued    - - -

13000299F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 BURNS, MICHAEL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1302011158 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 2 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY $1,000.00 1302011158 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $500.00 1302011158 FILED03/08/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/11/1992DOB:

 73 SCULLY, ERIC

11000253F No 02/08/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K11397 FILED03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN11397 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$30011397 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 73 SCULLY, ERIC - - -     Continued    - - -

11000254F No 02/08/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/02/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K11471 FILED03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN11471 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$30011471 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74012003    ReArrest Date    01/22/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 01/26/1974DOB:

 74 SEARS, RICHELLE LIANE CHRISTINE

08000251F No 02/20/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/08 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC8001941 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001941    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE8001941 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001941    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE8001941 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001941    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR8006423OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001941    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 74 SEARS, RICHELLE LIANE CHRISTINE - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

08000252F No 02/20/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/13/08 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON OFFICER, ETC8001928 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 2 ACCIDENT-LEAVE SCENE W/O GIVING AID-DEATH/INJURY8001928 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 3 ACCIDENT-LEAVE SCENE W/O GIVING AID-DEATH/INJURY8001928 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 4 HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE8001928 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 5 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER8001928 FILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 6 WILFUL WANTON RECKLESS DRIV - 1ST OFF - REDUCE DUIFILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 7 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSEFILED03/14/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

 8 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR8006422OCA#

VOP OCA#    8001928    ReArrest Date    02/20/2008                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

08000553F No 05/19/07CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 11/10/07 DESISTO, MARK C

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 74 SEARS, RICHELLE LIANE CHRISTINE - - -     Continued    - - -

08000553F No 05/19/07CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 11/10/07 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 TRAFFIC IN COCAINE 28 GRAMS OR MORE75371 FILED06/07/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    75371    ReArrest Date    05/19/2007                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT75371 FILED06/07/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    75371    ReArrest Date    05/19/2007                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA75371 FILED06/07/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    75371    ReArrest Date    05/19/2007                VOP/VOCC

 4 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN75371 FILED06/07/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    75371    ReArrest Date    05/19/2007                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

08000713F No 04/30/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 10/22/08 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY8006421 FILED04/24/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8006421    ReArrest Date    04/30/2008                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION8006421 FILED04/24/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8006421    ReArrest Date    04/30/2008                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA8006421 FILED04/24/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8006421    ReArrest Date    04/30/2008                VOP/VOCC

 4 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY8006421 FILED04/24/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    8006421    ReArrest Date    04/30/2008                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 51

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 4 07/06/1991DOB:

 75 SEE, MICHAEL RAY

13000139F No 01/27/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/21/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 ATTEMPTED SECOND DEGREE MURDER1301016576 FILED02/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/25/1993DOB:

 76 SENAT, JETHRO KIS

13000200F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 52

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 76 SENAT, JETHRO KIS - - -     Continued    - - -

13000201F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/31/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

13000203F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/31/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301006665 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301006665 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

13000205F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/31/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301016007 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301016007 FILED02/20/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 53

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 76 SENAT, JETHRO KIS - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - STANDARD

COUNTY JAIL 4 09/26/1985DOB:

 77 SESSIONS, JOHN HANSELL

13000278F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 1302009325 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$25,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/15/1971DOB:

 78 SHAFFER, WILLIAM B

13000217F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 GRAND THEFT-PROPERTY VALUE $20K> BUT LT $100K1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 2 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

1301016374 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 3 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMEDFILED02/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 78 SHAFFER, WILLIAM B - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/16/1980DOB:

 79 SHELTON, TERESA JEANETTE

13000214F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 55

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 79 SHELTON, TERESA JEANETTE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000214F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 2 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 3 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD- VALUED $100 OR MORE123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 4 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD- VALUED $100 OR MORE123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 5 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD- VALUED $100 OR MORE123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 6 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 7 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 8 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 9 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 10 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 11 COMMIT FORGERY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 12 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 13 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY123443 FILED02/27/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 56

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/05/1979DOB:

 80 SHINGLE, EDWARD ANDREW

13000259F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301013961 FILED03/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/24/1965DOB:

 81 SILLS, ERIK SEAN

10001457F Yes 08/24/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/15/11 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1008017844 FILED09/29/10OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    09/14/2010                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1008017844 FILED09/29/10OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    09/14/2010                VOP/VOCC

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION010068 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    09/14/2010                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 57

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 81 SILLS, ERIK SEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

10001582F Yes 09/08/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/02/11 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $2,500.00 1009005258 FILED10/19/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1201013956    ReArrest Date    01/24/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1009005258 FILED10/19/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1201013956    ReArrest Date    01/24/2012                VOP/VOCC

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 01/22/1984DOB:

 82 SIMONE, MICHAEL AARRON

13000375F No 02/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/22/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1301012932 FILED03/19/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A) $2,500.00 1301012932 FILED03/19/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

INFO FILED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/27/1971DOB:

 83 SINGLETON, ROBERT ALAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 83 SINGLETON, ROBERT ALAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000112F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 ASSAULT $2,500.00 1301015310 FILED02/11/13OCA#

 2 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE $1,000.00 1301015310 FILED02/11/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/15/1957DOB:

 84 SMITH, JENNIFER NICHOLE

13000206F No 02/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1302002756 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1302002756 FILED02/19/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/12/1982DOB:

 85 SMITH, RICHARD ALAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 85 SMITH, RICHARD ALAN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001048F No 06/25/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/17/12

 1 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1206015798 FILED07/02/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000345F No 02/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/18/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1302014706 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY1302014706 FILED03/15/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 03/09/1979DOB:

 86 SMITH, TERRY LONARIS

13000127F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BATTERY BY PERSON DETAINED IN PRISON OR JAIL FACIL1301000779 FILED02/01/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 86 SMITH, TERRY LONARIS - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/15/1974DOB:

 87 SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL JR

13000267F No 02/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/07/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$8,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/23/1983DOB:

AKA: SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL 

 88 SNYDER, CHRISTOPHER LEE

13000073F No 01/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SMITH, ROLAND

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED1301009938 FILED02/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 88 SNYDER, CHRISTOPHER LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/05/1992DOB:

 89 SONATORE, DEREK MICHAEL

13000154F No 01/29/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/13 DESISTO, MARK C

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED $10,000.00 1301015526 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $5,000.00 1301015526 FILED02/05/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/27/1987DOB:

 90 STAIANO, DEBORAH A

13000097F No 02/03/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/13 MACK, KERRY E

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FRAUD $2,500.00 089528388 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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DEFENDANT
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DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 90 STAIANO, DEBORAH A - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/14/1957DOB:

 91 STAPLES, CHRISTOPHER EWELL

13000342F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $1,500.00 1302013744 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$1,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/28/1984DOB:

 92 STRIGGLES, CAMERON DEMETARY

12001791F No 01/30/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1208014618 FILED02/15/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001208014618 FILED02/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 06/05/1982DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 93 STUART, CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL

12000794F No 05/11/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/02/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1205006516 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    77541002    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1205006516 FILED07/30/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77541002    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/10/1960DOB:

 94 SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE

11002024F No 07/02/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1105015585 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/13/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001105015585 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/13/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

11002025F No 07/02/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 12/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 94 SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE - - -     Continued    - - -

11002025F No 07/02/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 12/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 5 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 6 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 7 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 8 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 9 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 10 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 11 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 12 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 13 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 14 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 15 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 16 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 65

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 94 SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE - - -     Continued    - - -

11002025F No 07/02/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 12/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 17 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 18 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 19 COMMIT FORGERY1106001412 FILED07/11/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77910003    ReArrest Date    02/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 10/05/1984DOB:

 95 SUSHIL, SAVANNAH LEE

13000297F No 02/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/12/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302010310 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302010310 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302010310 FILED03/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 66

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/25/1987DOB:

 96 SUTTON, ANGELA DENISE

13000101F No 01/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/17/13

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 1301014604OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/24/1985DOB:

 97 SWIFT, MICHAEL FREEMAN

12000852F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/14/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1205013017 FILED05/31/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301012016    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV1205013017 FILED05/31/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301012016    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/30/1963DOB:

 98 TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 67

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 98 TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM - - -     Continued    - - -

12001960F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 GILLIAM, MARTIN C

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CREDIT CARD MACHINERY PLATES ETC $2,500.00 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 4 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD $5,000.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 5 USE OF SCANNING DEVICE OR REENCODER TO DEFRAUD 1ST $2,500.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$17,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/20/1987DOB:

 99 TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR

13000085F No 01/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/12/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

SMITH, RONALD

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED1301009938 FILED02/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 68

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 99 TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/20/1984DOB:

 100 TEMPLETON, MARK WAYNE

13000125F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301015934 FILED02/04/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301015934 FILED02/04/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/06/1980DOB:

 101 THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY

11002002F No 10/24/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/02/2013  1:30 PM

04/16/12 DESISTO, MARK C

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000FILED12/14/11OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 101 THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/07/1991DOB:

 102 THOMSON, TEAL LEE

13000373F No 02/27/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/21/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/19/1990DOB:

 103 THURMAN, MELODY NICOLE

12001924F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1208003009 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 70

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/28/1987DOB:

 104 TREVINO, CHRISTOPHER OMAR

13000069F No 01/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 3 FAILURE OF CONVICTED FELON TO REGISTER1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/07/1979DOB:

 105 TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN

13000249F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13

HORST, KATHRYNWRONG COURT DATE ON BONDS AND PCA, CORRECT ON CITATIONS, SENT 

AMENDED NOTICE

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 4 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1302004904 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$4,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 71

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 105 TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/28/1963DOB:

 106 TYREE, DAREN JAMES

13000231F No 02/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302004308OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1302004308OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/27/1970DOB:

 107 VILLATTE, ANDRE DAVID

13000184F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301018949 FILED02/07/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301018949 FILED02/07/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/04/1979DOB:

AKA: VILLATTE, ANDRE D 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 108 WALLACE, DENIQUA SHARICE

11002039F Yes 11/01/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1110009807 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001110009807 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001110009807 NOLLE PROSEQUI11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000655F No 04/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 10/12/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204011365 FILED05/10/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204011365 FILED05/10/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1204011365 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301011952    ReArrest Date    01/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 08/10/1992DOB:

 109 WALSH, DAVID MICHAEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 109 WALSH, DAVID MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000261F No 02/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/04/13

PRIVATE

POWELL, MICHAEL G

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS $2,500.00 1302005406 FILED02/19/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/25/1964DOB:

 110 WALTERS, ANGELA MAE

13000349F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE $500.00 1302011977 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302011977 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$3,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/27/1961DOB:

 111 WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
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DEFENDANT
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 111 WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000319F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $10,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 CHILD ABUSE NEGLECT $10,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 5 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

FILED03/15/13OCA#

 6 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT1302011285 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

03/12/13OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/04/1976DOB:

 112 WARNER, RAYMOND LEROY

12000931F Yes 06/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/27/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 112 WARNER, RAYMOND LEROY - - -     Continued    - - -

12000931F Yes 06/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/27/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1205019287 FILED06/26/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1205019287 FILED06/26/12OCA#

 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR1302012326 FILED03/13/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000932F Yes 06/06/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/28/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1205019365 FILED06/26/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1205019365 FILED06/26/12OCA#

 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR1302012330 FILED03/13/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000933F Yes 06/06/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 11/28/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 112 WARNER, RAYMOND LEROY - - -     Continued    - - -

12000933F Yes 06/06/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 11/28/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1205018108 FILED06/27/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1205018108 FILED06/27/12OCA#

 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR1302012328 FILED03/13/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 12/13/1979DOB:

 113 WARNOCK, TIMOTHY MICHAEL

13000251F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/05/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 4 GRAMS OR MORE $20,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $3,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 4 CONTINRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY/DEP OF CHILD $1,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

$25,000.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/02/1993DOB:

 114 WATKINS, ROSA LEE

13000238F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13

HEDVICEK, MARTINA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301014582 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301014582 FILED03/01/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/29/1972DOB:

 115 WELBOURNE, MATTHEW KENT

13000088F No 01/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 **DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUG2ND OFF1301012038 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON CORRUPT BY THREAT PUBLIC SER1301012038 FILED02/05/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/10/1978DOB:

 116 WHITTAKER, COLLIN DEVON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 116 WHITTAKER, COLLIN DEVON - - -     Continued    - - -

13000113F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $20,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $10,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS $10,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

$40,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/19/1983DOB:

 117 WILLEKE, JESSIE DEAN

13000207F No 02/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $11,000.00 1302002824OCA#

$11,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/15/1989DOB:

 118 WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 79

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 118 WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000104F No 01/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/13/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301011339OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV $500.00 1301011339OCA#

$3,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/02/1976DOB:

 119 WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT

13000122F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1301013161OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1301013161OCA#

 3 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1301013161OCA#

$3,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/13/1970DOB:

 120 WILLIAMS, KELLY ANNE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 80

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 120 WILLIAMS, KELLY ANNE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000114F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301006620 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301006620 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301006620 FILED02/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000115F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1208005708 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208005708 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208005708 FILED02/06/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000116F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 81

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 120 WILLIAMS, KELLY ANNE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000116F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1210006575 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210006575 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210006575 FILED02/05/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000117F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1209016016 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209016016 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1209016016 FILED02/05/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 4 07/28/1990DOB:

 121 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 82

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 121 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000252F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/05/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000253F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/05/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 01/10/1966DOB:

 122 WILLIS, ANTHONY JEAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 83

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 122 WILLIS, ANTHONY JEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000160F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1209008871OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209008871OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1209008871OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED

13000161F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/25/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1209010521OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209010521OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1209010521OCA#

INFO FILED

13000162F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/25/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 84

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 122 WILLIS, ANTHONY JEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000162F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/25/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

 1 SALE/DELIVER CONT SUB W/IN 1000 FT/SCHOOL1209007092OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209007092OCA#

INFO FILED

13000163F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/25/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

 1 SALE/DELIVER CONT SUB W/IN 1000 FT/SCHOOL1209008324OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209008324OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1209008324OCA#

INFO FILED

COUNTY JAIL 4 10/20/1995DOB:

AKA: WILLIS, ANTHONY JAMES 

 123 WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM

12001957F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 SMITH, STEVEN E

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 85

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 123 WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM - - -     Continued    - - -

12001957F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 SMITH, STEVEN E

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $5,000.00 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CREDIT CARD MACHINERY PLATES ETC $2,500.00 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000FILED02/20/13OCA#

 4 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 5 USE OF SCANNING DEVICE OR REENCODER TO DEFRAUD 1ST $5,000.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $2,500.00 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$17,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/17/1991DOB:

 124 WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN

13000246F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 86

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 124 WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000246F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1206017962 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT $2,500.00 1206017962 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/15/1976DOB:

 125 WOLF, BRIAN KEITH

13000186F No 02/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION130297 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA130297 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT130297 FILED02/19/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/23/1968DOB:

 126 WOLFE, MATTHEW JOHN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 87

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 126 WOLFE, MATTHEW JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000247F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13 GOLDMAN, JASON B

 1 CONSERVATION-ENVIRONMENT LITTER OVER 500 POUNDS $2,500.00 1302002046OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/17/1972DOB:

 127 WOLFF, ROBERT PAUL

13000124F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED1301015526 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1301015526 FILED02/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/17/1989DOB:

 128 WONG, STEVEN MICHAEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 128 WONG, STEVEN MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

07000696F No 05/05/07CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/27/07 WEINBERG, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON6023704 FILED05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003598    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

 2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMEDNOLLE PROSEQUI05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003598    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

07000699F No 05/05/07CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 10/27/07 WEINBERG, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON6025483 FILED05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003601    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

 2 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON6025483 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003601    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

 3 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON6025483 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003601    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

 4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH FIREARM6025483 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003601    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

 5 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED6025483 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/24/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    9003601    ReArrest Date    02/27/2009                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 05/20/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 89

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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DEFENDANT
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 129 WOOD, RLLAN BENTON

13000300F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1302011201 FILED03/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/02/1992DOB:

 130 WOODS, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN

11000831F No 04/28/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/20/11

IC IN PINELLAS CO 1/29/13

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDERFHP99ARR007473 FILED05/18/11OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    01/29/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/10/1980DOB:

 131 WOOTEN, COLBY WARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 90

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 131 WOOTEN, COLBY WARD - - -     Continued    - - -

12000261F Yes 02/17/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/10/12

PRIVATE

PECK, ANTOINETTE M

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1200532 FILED03/11/12OCA#

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1301019811 FILED03/11/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

 5 POSSESS OF WEAPON CONVICTED FELONY AGAINST USA FA1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/04/1968DOB:

 132 WRIGHT, CURTIS WILLIAM

12000956F No 06/10/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/05/2013  2:30 PM

12/02/12 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 132 WRIGHT, CURTIS WILLIAM - - -     Continued    - - -

12000956F No 06/10/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/05/2013  2:30 PM

12/02/12 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON CORRUPT BY THREAT PUBLIC SER1206006396 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    77753002    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1206006396 FILED07/30/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77753002    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION1206006396 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    77753002    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 4 TRESPASS-FAIL TO LEAVE UPON ORDER BY OWNER1206006396 FILED07/30/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77753002    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 5 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1302009108OCA#

VOP OCA#    77753002    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/11/1986DOB:

 133 YARNELL, CHARLES HARRY

13000182F No 02/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 13286 FILED02/14/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 13286 FILED02/14/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 133 YARNELL, CHARLES HARRY - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/29/1977DOB:

 134 YOUNG, HOLLY CHRISTINE

12001097F Yes 07/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/27/12 LOHN, LESLIE

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING/NO ASSLT OR BATT1206019506 FILED07/20/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001206019506 FILED07/20/12OCA#

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDERFILED07/20/12OCA#

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1302009539 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 5 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1206019506 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

07/20/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000277F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

STARK, MARTIN P

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 134 YOUNG, HOLLY CHRISTINE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000277F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302009478 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1302009478 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1302009478 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 4 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1302009478 FILED03/01/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000292F No 02/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 08/12/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302009784 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $3001302009784 FILED03/01/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 94

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 134 YOUNG, HOLLY CHRISTINE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000293F No 02/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 08/12/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302009801 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001302009801 FILED03/01/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000294F No 02/18/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 5 08/12/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1302009774 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1302009774 FILED03/01/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 5 12/25/1983DOB:

 135 ZOBEL, ROBERT ANDREW

13000361F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   8:30 am Page: 95

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 135 ZOBEL, ROBERT ANDREW - - -     Continued    - - -

13000361F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001302014885 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 RESIST OFFICER/MERCHANT/MERCHANT EMPLOYEE/FARMER1302014885 FILED03/12/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1970DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


